

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

⊗ PAG	jE‱
	1

AD	DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF
сниск	BOWMAN
206-Et	50-21E7

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE:			nrn on	CUTUO TIME OI	. 7 O D M
kas-varies (200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200-200	04/14/2010 BUANTITY UOP		UMBER BID OF	ENING TIME 01 UNITARICE	:30PM AMOUNT
0001	JB	962-73			
RECL	AMATION: RES	STORATION OF LA	ND & OTHER	PROPERTIES	
WEST IS S CONT RECL THE"	VIRGINIA DE OLICITING BI RACT TO PROV AMATION OF 2 WYMER PORTAL	A PURCHASING DEPARTMENT OF ENING DIS FROM QUALIFIDE ALL LABOR 21-ACRE ABANDON S & AMD"PROJECT	VIRONMENTA IED CONTRA AND MATERI ED MINE PR T LOCATED	L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS	
03/1 REQU MAND THE BIDD	6/10 0 1:00 IRED TO ATTE ATORY PRE-BE BID. NO ONE ER. ALSO, F	SITE PREBID CON PM. ALL INTE END THIS MEETIN ID SHALL RESULT E PERSON MAY RE PREBIDS WILL IN FICULT TERRAIN	RESTED PAR G. FAILUR IN DISQUA PRESENT MO VOLVE EXTE	TIES ARE E TO ATTEND TH LIFICATION OF RE THAN ONE NSIVE FOOT	
POTE OFFI PRE- REPR IN D	NTIAL BIDDER CIAL DOCUMER BID. FAILUR ESENTATIVE R ISQUALIFICA	RE TO PROVIDE Y	THIS WIL TENDANCE A OUR COMPAN ENDANCE SH THE STA	L SERVE AS THE IT THE MANDATORY IY AND IEET WILL RESULT ITE WILL NOT	
THE COMP SHEE WILL	BIDDER IS RE LETED THE IN T. THE PURC NOT ASSUME	ESPONSIBLE FOR NFORMATION REQUING DIVISION ANY RESPONSIBILE THE PRE-BI	ENSURING T IRED ON TH N AND THE LITY FOR A D ATTENDAN	HEY HAVE E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER'S ICE SHEET. IN	2010 APRILL PULL 21 WV PURCHASING DWSION
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS DATE	
	•		1, White 1, willing	L., E	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

2

ADDRESS CORRESP	ONDENGE TO A TIENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SH	PVA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/						W. 00 F2	<u>L</u>		_ <u>_</u>	- PT - AL - C- A. L. C
BID OPENING DATE	S 100 (000 (000 (000 (000 (000 (000 (000	04/14	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l		UPI	ENING TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		48444.1.14444444444		•						
	ADDIT	ION, W	REQU	EST T	HAT ALL	POTENTIA	\ L 1	BIDDERS INCL	JDE	•
					D FAX N					

	ALL P	OTENTI	L BID	DERS	ARE REQ	UESTED TO	A	RRIVE PRIOR	10	
						SAL OF TH		ERS WHO ARRI	V E	
								D TO SIGN IN	.	
	BIDDE	RS WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONC	LUSION OF	TI	HE TECHNICAL		
	PORTI	ON OF	THE PR	E-BID	, BUT D	URING ANY	/ SI	UBSEQUENT PAI	RT	
					OT BE P	ERMITTED	то	SIGN THE	1	
	ATTEN	DANCE	SHEET.							
	DIDEC	TIONS '	ro ppe	DID.						
	DIKEC	T-68 F	ST OU	TSINE	OF MOR	GANTOWN.	TA	KE THE PIERPO	DNT	
								HE STEWARTST		
								N CAMP RUN.		
								ES ALONG CAM	P	•
								EA TO FIRST		
	RUAD	IU IHE	LEFI	PASI	MOONIAL	N VISTA I	JK T	V E •		
	PLANS	AND S	FCTET	CATIO	NS MAY	BE OBTAIN	(ED	FROM WVDEP,		
								ON, WV 25304		
	PH. 3	04-926	-0485	UPON	PAYMENT	OF \$25.0	0 0	NON-REFUNDAB	LE	
	FEE.					CHECK OF	M	ONEY ORDER.		
	NO CA	SH WIL	L BE A	CCEPI	ED.					
	EXHIB	TT 5								

								: ANY SOLICI		
	TATIO	N FOR	A PUBL	IC I	PROVEME	NT CONSTR	snc	TION CONTRAC	T	
								FOR THE WORK		
	10 SU	THE BY	I IHE	SAME	INCED D	HECHVELDU Seltoval	- A	OF COMPLIANC FFIDAVIT MUS	T	
	BE ST	CNED A	ND SUE	MITTE	D WITH	THE BID A	As	EVIDENCE OF	'	
	THE V	ENDOR'	S COMF	LIANC	E WITH	THE PROVI	[SI	ONS OF ARTIC	LE	
	1D, C	HAPTER	21 OF	THE	WEST VI	RGINIA CO	DE	. FAILURE T	0	
	1		1	SEERF	VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	NOIT	ions	***	
SIGNATURE				- 100 CONTRACTOR (1970)		TELEPHONE	en albild		ATE	
THLE			FEIN	**************************************		<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								Committee of her	- 707 44 44	read take this thing highligh A go



Request for Quotation

**Address:Correspondencesto:Attention of:

CHUCK BOWMAN

	304-558-2157	
RFQ COPY YPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	
· ·	DEPARTMENT OF	
ATC Associates Inc.	DFFICE OF AML&R	
3 Terri Lane. Suite #4	601 57TH STREET SE	
Burlington, NJ 08016	CHARLESTON, WV	
•	25304 304-926-0499	

DATE PRINTE	D TEF	MS OF SALE 5	HIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/2					7.5
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/		8888 888 888 888 888 888 888 888 888 8		:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	SURMIT THE S	IGNED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
		IN DISQUALIFICAT			
1	NOTICE TO PR	OCEED: THIS CONT	TRACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	
þ	NITHIN 365 C	ALENDAR DAYS AFTI	ER THE NOTI	CE TO PROCEED	
		UNLESS OTHERWIS			
1 1		CHASE ORDER WILL	BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
F	PROCEED.				
	Campellation	: THE DIRECTOR (TE PHOCUACIT	NG RESERVES THE	
		CEL THIS CONTRAC			
	NOTICE TO TH	E VENDOR IF THE	MATERIALS D	R WORKMANSHIP	'
	SUPPLIED ARE	OF AN INFERIOR (QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH THE SPE	CIFICATIONS OF TH	HE BID AND	CONTRACT	·
	HEREIN.				
		THE CONTRACTOR OF			
		F THE U.S. DEPAR			
		ABLISHED FOR MONI		WIT, PURSUANT	
	IO MESI VIKE	WAGE RATES APPLY	TO THIS PR	OJECT.)	
. '	CLUCANTETHO	MAGE KAILS AITE	10 11120 11		
	ARBITRATION:	ANY REFERENCES	MADE TO AR	BITRATION OR	
	INTEREST FOR	PAYMENTS DUE (E)	XCEPT FOR A	NY INTEREST	
		STATE LAWN CONTA			
		ERICAN INSTITUTE			
	PERTAINING T	O THIS CONTRACT	ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	Worktrot col	PENSATION: VEND	TURE OF GO	DED TO DOOUTHE	
	MOKKERS. COL	E FROM WORKERS'	COMPENSATIO	N TE SUCCESSEUL	
1	M CERTIFICAT	L I KOIT ROINERS	COM LITOR I TO		
	ALL OF THE	TEMS CHECKED BEL	OW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CONT				
	(XX) INSURA	CE: SUCCESSFUL V	ENDOR SHALL	. FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COMMERCIA	L GENERAL LIABIL	TIY INSURAN	ICE BRIOK 10	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE	OR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		<u>ang ang tanggan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a</u>	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE .	<u> </u>	EIN .		ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

RECINUMBER

PAGE 88

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc.
3 Terri Lane. Suite #4
Burlington, NJ 08016

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	//A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/2010	<u> </u>	D 7 D O D	TATAIC TIME	
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14.				01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP GAT ITEMNUI	VIBER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	-			
ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT. UNLESS C	THERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
	UMENTS, THE MINIMUM	AMOUNT OF	INSURANCE	
COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$250,000.			
, nution	DO DICK THE UDANCE.	CHCCECCEIII	I VENDOD CHAI	.
() BUILDE	RS RISK INSURANCE: OF OF BUILDERS RISK	- ALL PIC	L VENDUK SHAL K INCHPANCE I	l- N
AN AMOUNT F	QUAL TO 100% OF THE	AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT	.
N 2110011 2				
				.
(XX) BONDS:	FIVE PERCENT (5%)	OF THE TO	TAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAY	ABLE TO THE STATE OF	WEST VIR	GINIA, SHALL B	E
SUBMITTED W	ITH EACH BID AS A BI	D BUND.	THE SUCCESSFU	L
BIDDER SHAL	L ALSO FURNISH A PER ND FOR 100% OF THE A	MOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	K/
BONDS MAV R	E PROVIDED IN THE FO	RM OF A C	ERTIFIED CHEC	к.
	LETTER OF CREDIT,			
SOLVENT SUR	ETY COMPANY AUTHORIZ	ED TO DO	BUSINESS IN T	HE
STATE OF WE	ST VIRGINIA. A LETT	TER OF CRE	DIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIEU OF	A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ALLOWED F	OR PROJECTS	
	000. PERSONAL OR BU			
	IN LIEU OF THE 5% B	D ROND' L	ERFURMANCE	
BOND, OR LA	BOR/MATERIAL BOND.			#
() MATNITE	NANCE BOND: A TWO	(2) YEAR M	AINTENANCE	
	NG THE ROOFING SYSTE			T
	ESSFUL VENDOR.			
1				
REV. 11/00				
X*******	*****	******	*********	· 关 关
AMI CONTRAC	TOR INFORMATION FOR	CULT AND P	9-0119	
	DATE: 01/31/2010)			İ
	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO			
EVALUATION	TO DETERMINE YOUR EI	_IGIBILI TY	AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A REQUIRE	MENT UNDER	30 CFR 874.1	6.
IF THE ORIG	INAL OMB #1029-0119	IS NOT AT	TACHED TO THE	
- 1	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDIT	ions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		TÉ
TITLE	FEIN	<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADI	DRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/	ve подписательного в при при в п	BID OPENI	ING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMB	IER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PIDDING DOC	MENTS YOU CAN CONTAC	T THE AVS (DEFICE AT	
	OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GO		2: 1 1 GL P1	
	·****		******	
	CONTRACTORS LICEN	SE		
			**** A ! !	
WEST VIRGIN	A STATE CODE 21-11-2	CAEROTKES (IHAI ALL Dv. tn. tute	
PERSUNS DES.	RING TO PERFORM CONT E LICENSED. THE WES	KACIING WUR	CUMIDACIUDE LV TH LUTS	
STATE MUST	DARD IS EMPOWERED TO	TSSUE THE	CONTRACTORS	
	PLICATIONS FOR A CON			
MADE BY CON	TACTING THE WEST VIRG	INIA DIVISI	ION OF LABOR	
CAPITOL COM	LEX, 1900 KANAWHA BL	.VD. E, BLDC	G. 6,	
RM 749-B, CI	HARLESTON, WV 25305,	PH. 304-558	8-7890.	
1170711	A STATE CODE 21-11-1	1 DEAUTRES	ANV	
WEST VIKEIN	BIDDER TO INCLUDE TH	I REQUIRES	NRS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON TI	1 1		J. 1021102	
BIDDER TO C				
	ATC Assoc	iates Inc		
CONTRACTORS	NAME:	1403 1110.		
	WV046583			
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER WILL BE RE	QUIRED TO	FURNISH A	
COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACTORS LICENS	E PRIOR TO	ISSUANCE OF	·
	DRDER/CONTRACT.		,	
	APPLICABLE LA	vw ·		
THE MEST UT	RGINIA STATE CODE, PL	IDCHASTNE D	TVICION DILLE	
R PECILIATIO	NS, AND THE INFORMATI	TON PROVIDE	D IN THE	1
	R QUOTATION" ISSUED F			
	THE SOLE AUTHORITY			
PROCUREMENT				
		.	50	,
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE		ELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDDESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

· T



Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE 6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

DATE PHIN	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		HMS OF SAI	-1	SHIP	16		, v p		THEIGHT IENWO
02/16/ BID OPENING DATE		04/14			RTD OP		OPENI	PENING TIME 0		:30PM
LINE	AUG.	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMINUN			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.						
	,	,	`.]				<u> </u>			
	ANY I	NFORMA	TION P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION M	ANUALS, (JR To	
	ANY O	THER S	OURCE,	VERB	AL OR WRI	TIEN, W	HICH	CONTRACTO	. IS	
	OR AL	IERS I	HE INF	UKMAI	ION PROVI Paragrap	DED LKO	TO AM	SUUKCES D OE NO	AS	
	EFFECT		M IHE	ABUVE	FARAGRAF	U TO AC	TD AN	D 01 NO		
	EFFEC				·			,		
	(1) NO	DTICE	TO PRO	CEED:			İ			,
		THE	CONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP					
	COMPLE	ETED W	ITHIN	365 C	ALENDAR D	AYS AFT	ER TH	E OFFICIA	A L	
	NOTICE	E TO P	ROCEEL	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVEN	T THAT A		
	PRE-CO	DNSTRU	CTION	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, TH	E NOTICE	TO	•
					PECIFIC D	AIE ESI	ARLIS	HED IN II	11:	` '
	PKE-U	UNSIKU	CLITON	CUNFE	RENCE.		1			,
	(2) GI	IARANT	EE AND	MAIN	TENANCE:	•				
	"	(A)	THE MA	TERIA	LS AND WO	RKMANSH	IP AF	FECTED B'	Y	
· ·	THE CO	DNTRAC	TOR AR	E SUB	JECT TO T	HE GUAR	ANTEE	ESTABLIS	SHED	
	BY CU	STOM O	F THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRA	DES. I	N THE	ABSENCE	OF	
					OM OR A S					
					OTH AS TO				B.17	
					N ACCEPTA				ВЧ	
					R FROM TH				ANCE	
	OF THE	ACTOR F WORK	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE	NOR THE	~114 W L	
					LIEVE THE					
	RESPO	NSIBIL	ITY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE C	R FAULT	Y MAT	ERIALS,	AND	
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE/	RING	WITHIN TH	IE GUARA	NTEE	PERIOD S	HALL	
				E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACTO	R UPON		,
	WRITT	EN NOT				n nii i'n i			T:: -	
	COLUTE	(B)	DUR	ING TH	E ONE-YEA	N GUARA	MILE O TUE	CONDITION,	INE	
	CUNIK	ALIUK TNG AT	MITE A	NTEL	F THE ACC	COSECT I	יחב ד	HE MUSK	W #7 40	
	VNA E	TIE AI	S DUF	TO TH	E NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WORKM	ANSHIP O	F	
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN ANY	OF 1	HE WORK T	HAT DE	ELOPS	DURING	THE	
	GUARA	NTEE P	ERIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE	CONTRACT	OR	
		S EXPE								
***************************************	1			 	VERSE SIDE FOR	EDME AND TO	 NDITIONS			
BIGNATURE					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE	2000 BEI 00000		DATE	
			Incini			1			<u> </u>	
TITLE			FEIN				l	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

AFQ NUMBER DEP14913 PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

ADI	DRESS.CORRESECONDENCESTO/ATTIENTION	O
ниск	BOWMAN	
04 25	0 0357	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. (0) THE DNE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "WYMER PORTALS & AMD" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 40 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY MICHAEL BAKER JR., INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE EIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane: Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

∞PAGE 8

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCESTOTATEEN
ниск	BOWMAN	
174-51	58-2157	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

SH-P TO

CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-049

304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNE QUANTITY UOP APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION

OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN



Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADE	RESS CORR	ESPONDEN	CETOATI	ENTION	O6
ниск	BOWMAN				
04-55	8-2157				

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016 ·

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/16/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 				`
BID OPENING DATE:	0.4	4/14/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP CAT	ITEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COOL THE OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
			THE SUPPLY OF AN		
		· 1 '1'	PURSUANT TO A C		
·		STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
		SOLICITED ON	OR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	. '
	_				
	В.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE	•	•
			OTHERWISE SIMILA		,
			COMBINATION OF		•
			S, FROM STEEL MA		
			OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
		BESSEMER OR O'	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
	_				
	C.		" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI		
			BJECT TO THE JUR		**
		UNITED STATES	3	ISPICITOR OF THE	
			LE PURCHASING DEP		
			THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PROI	DUCTS IF:			
		THE COST COD	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M WEED DOCK NOT	
	Α.		TH OF ONE PERCEN		
•			COST OR TWO THO		
			RS (\$2,500.00), W		
		GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	
			LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,		
·	n	THE DIRECTOR	F THE PURCHASING	DIVICION	
	В.		AT SPECIFIED STEE		
		. 1	IN THE UNITED STA		-
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	HERWISE ARE NOT		
			MEET CONTRACT REQ		
	<u> </u>		LEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		SEE(II)	TELEPHONE	DATE	
FITE E		FEIN			-
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 25304

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

10000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/1	<u> </u>	PID ODE	NTNC TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	4/2010 UQP CAT ITEM NU		NING TIME D1 UNITPRICE	ENCOMA
OF THE	RACTOR WHO USES STEELS SECTION MAY BE SUB.	ECT TO CIV	IL PENALTIES	
REV. 10/01	/01			
EXHIBIT 7	LUMINUM, GLASS & STEE		c linake	
PROJECTS	COMINOM, GLASS & SIE	L IN PUBLI	C WURKS	
EVERY CONT	NCE WITH WEST VIRGINITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROVEMENT OF THE PROVENCE OF	, RECONSTR OR MAINTE	UCTION, NANCE OF	
IN THE CAS	KS, WHERE THE COST IS E OF STEEL ONLY, WHER \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE	RE THE COST	OF STEEL IS	
STEEL ARE GLASS, OR	REQUIRED, THE STATE V STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUC N, ITEMS OF MACHINERY	VILL ACCEPT ED IN THE	ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES.	
FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF PUBLIC VILLUMINUM, GLASS OR STE	ORKS SHALL	BE MADE OF THE COST OF	
	T IS LESS THAN \$50,00 STEEL ARE USED IN PUI			
ACCEPTED (DE ALUMINUM, GLASS OF ONLY IF THE COST OF DO ASONABLE. SUCH COST	MESTIC PRO		
20% OR MOR PRODUCTS.	E HIGHER THAN THE BII IF THE DOMESTIC ALU	PRICE FOR	FOREIGN MADE S OR STEEL	
LABOR SURF	O BE SUPPLIED OR PROI PLUS AREA", AS DEFINEI OF LABOR, FOREIGN PR	BY THE UN	ITED STATES	
ONLY IF DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS ARE S I THE FOREIGN MADE PRO	30% OR MORE		
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITION	NS DATE	L
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14913

AFG NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV . 25304

02/16/		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP GAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		, NO.			
			,	,	
	TE DD700 T	O THE AMADE	OF A CONTRACT UN	DED THE ADOVE	
			NG OFFICER OF THE		,
			EXISTS A BID FOR		,
			EL THAT IS REASON		
	THAN THE LO	WEST BID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODUC	TS, THE SPENDIN	
			WRITING, A REEVA		
			T BID FOR SUCH DO		٠
			ATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR ST		
	SUFFETING F	OKETON ALON	INUM, GEASS OR SI	Jur En En 8	
<u> </u>					
	REV. 3/88			·	
	EXHIBIT 9		·		
	NOTICE EDD	TOOLIANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT D	E CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJECT ADD		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT D	L CONSTRUCTION	
	FRUSECI ADD	LIVDA.			,
	THE ARCHITE	CT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	
	CONSTRUCTION	N PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
i -			THE SHALL BOOM	OF THE ADDENDING	
			INEER SHALL PREPA IES THAT HAVE PRO		
•			THE PROJECT. TH		
			D TO THE BUYER IN		
	PURCHASING		THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
	1	1	ENDUM TO THE STAT	E AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH THE C	ONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
	(2) THE N	VED ČIJALI S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
			END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E		
,			ENDUM SHOULD BE R		
			(14) DAYS PRIOR T		
	OPENING DAT	1		•	
	1		Verse side for terms and cons	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		IFEIN			
11166				ADDHESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOYE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ATC Associates Inc. 3 Terri Lane. Suite #4 Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** ō CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/16/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14913... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: wan s. Bel NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFQ.NUMBER DEP14913

13

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP VIA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

02/16/2	·····											W 5 (5 L)	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010	1005/400/440300	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	UPEN	IING T		0.1	:30PM	1
LINE	QUAN	ITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	IM NUMBER	1		UNITE	RICE		UOMA	VT.
	(2007)00010001000		20.000.00000000000000000000000000000000	2003-003-003-00		*************	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	2002012030		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NOVEN:		***********
	DDEND	UM(S)	MAV D	E CAL	er end	DE 16	CTION	OE.	RIDE				
A	DDEND	UNICS	PATD	E CAU	SE FUR	KEJE	CITON	O.F	BIDS.				
l v	FNDOR	MUST	CLEAR	I V IIN	NERSTA	ND TH	AT AN	Y VF	RRAL				
		ENTATI								IG ANY			1
		ISCUSS										,	
		Y STAT							NLY T				
		ATION											
s	PECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIA	L ADD	ENDUM	IS	BINDI	NG.			
			A .		1	a .a							
			is ras	94 5	. Las								
	• • • • •		760000	*			• • • • •	SIGN	IATURE				
		į	ATC Ass	ociates In	c.			COME	0 A 2137				
•	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	-		• • • • •	• • • • •	CUMI	PANY				
			4	9. 6	2010			DATE	=				
			• • • • •	• • • •	• • • • • •			<i></i>	-				
R	EV. 1	1/96											
[
				NOT	ICE	•							
A	SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	TED TO	:						
		EPARTM				RATION							
		URCHAS		IVISI	DN								
		UILDIN		TOU C	The bad been also	EACT							
		019 WA Harles											
	C	HAKLES	IUN,	WV Z	5305-0	1230							
'v.													
	HE BI	D SHOU	LD CD	NTAIN	THIS	INFOR	MATIO	N 01	1 THE	FACE	OF		•
Т Т	HE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT B	E CON	SIDE	ERED:				
S	SEALED	BID											
	,	•											
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERM	IS AND CO	I NDITION	IS:			l	
SIGNATURE							EPHONE	<u>mangadapidi</u>		į.	DATE		
TITLE .		lei .	EIN				,		A 2% pc. 31	ree atta			novr
1		1,						1	AUUF	にささ UMAI	いいこう	TO BE NOTED A	/DUYE



RFQ COPY

ATC Associates Inc.

3 Terri Lane. Suite #4

Burlington, NJ 08016

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14913

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES OF ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

02/16/	<u>zacionalententificione</u>	(E)			SHIPV		£:0 8		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		14/14/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	IBER .	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		1.7.1.2.1.1				4.44.			
Livernama	mliven.				00 07				
	BUYER:				CB-23		•	,	
	RFQ. NO	3.:			DEP1491	3			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		04/14/2	010			
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
			, _,,_						
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSAR	Y	
					NG YOUR B				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	- ** **		100° 100° 100° 000° 000°	(609) 386-7951	.	our son took you was done only only only two was	*** *** ***	
							E CURRENT T PROCESSING	ŧ	
				, , ,	3 Terri Lane. Su			•	
			La						
					Burlington, NJ (18016			
	PLEASE	PRINT	DR T	VPF N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERN					woon 10			
					Vik Patel				
1	• • • • • • •				• • • • • • • •			* • •	
				" Same o					
						:			
						:			
									,

SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/erse side for ti	TELEPHONE	WHENS	DATE	
TITLE		FE	in		·····		ADDRESS O	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Business Name: ATC Associates	Tax Payer ID	No.: 46-0399408
1 1.1 2 Tarrillana Cuita #4		
City: Burlington	State: NJ Zip Code: 08016	Phone: (609) 386-8800
Fax No.: (609) 386-7951	E-mail address: vik.patel@atcasso	ciates.com
Part B: Legal Structure	•	•
(x) Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship () Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updat Select only one of the followin	ting information in the Applicant/Ving options, follow the instructions for t	iolator System (AVS). that option, and sign below.
I, Vikram S. Patel (print name)	, have the express autho	rity to certify that:
accurate complete at	attached Entity Organizational Familind up-to-date. If you select this options form. Sign and date below and do n	n, you must allach all chilly
and must be undated.	tion on the attached Entity OFT from If you select this option, you must a se Part D to provide the missing or co omplete Part D.	ttach an Entity Of I from
Our business current provide all information	tly has no information in AVS. If you on required in Part D. Sign and date b	select this option, you must below and complete Part D.
3.21-2010	Vikiam 5. Petel Signature	Vice President/Area Manager
Date	Signature	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to	certify in Part C to the accuracy of	existing information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 3/23/2010 12:22:21 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Associates, Inc.

Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	oc Senior Vice President	(247651) Alan C Agadoni		2/1/2005	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Owner	oc Owner	(247641) ATC Group Holdings Inc	100%	8/24/2005	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	oc Senior Vice President	(247650) Donald W Beck		2/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Assistant Secretary	oc Assistant Secretary	(247648) Jeanne M Davison		1/1/2003	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Executive Vice President	oc Executive Více President	(249903) Paul J Grillo		8/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	oc Senior Vice President	(247649) Wendell W Lattz		7/1/2003	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Senior Vice President	oc Senior Vice President	(247652) Ellen B Miller		11/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Vice President	oc Vice President	(249904) Vikram S Patel		3/1/1998	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc President	oc President	(247654) Robert C Toups		7/1/2002	
(249902) ATC Group Serv, Inc. dba ATC Assoc Assistant Secretary	oc Assistant Secretary	(247647) David L Warder		11/1/2002	

REVISED ADDENDUM NO. 1 WYMER PORTALS & AMD PROJECT Requisition DEP14913

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:_	ATC Associates Inc.	*
Address:	3 Terri Lane. Suite #4	
	Burlington, NJ 08016	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	202141111					
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
4.2	4,000 L.F.	Aggregate Access Road	\$		\$	52,000.00
4.3	1 EA.	Single Barricade Gate	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
5.1		Reinforced Sediment Barrier	\$	3.00	\$	24,000.00
5.2		Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	\$	1.30	\$	2,600.00
5.3	20,000 2210 1	Diversion Barrier	\$	4.00	\$	13,400.00
6.0	• ,- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Revegetation	\$		\$	50,400.00
7.1	80 L.F.	Type 1 Open Limestone Channel	\$		\$	2,320.00
7.2	390 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel	\$	45.00	\$	17,550.00
7.3	750 L.F.	Type 3 Open Limestone Channel	\$	60.00	\$	45,000.00
7.4	705 L.F.	Type 4 Open Limestone Channel	\$	56.00	\$	39,480.00
7.5	530 L.F.	Improved Roadside Ditch	\$	15.00	\$	7,950.00
7.6	40 L.F.	15-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$	45.00	\$	1,800.00
7.7	60 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$	61.00	\$	3,660.00
7.8	340 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$	83.00	\$	28,220.00
8.0	75,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$	2.50	\$	187,500.00
9.1	9 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	\$	7,500.00	\$	67,500.00
9.1	1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
9.3	1 L.S.	CMP Bat Gate and Pipe Arch	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000,00
9.4	2 EA.	HDPE Bat Gate	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00
9.5	2,250 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	\$	26.00	\$	58,500.00
9.6	1 L.S.	Subsidence Crack Abatement	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00
9.7	50 Fifty lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00
11.0	500 L.F.	Underdrain	\$	35.00	\$	17,500.00
12.0	130 V.L.F.	4' ID Manhole	\$	225.00	\$	29,250.00
14.0	TOO A 'TO'T.	1 000 11000000				
,						
****					.	
					₩	
*****		**TOTAL	****		\$\$	778,630.00

RFQ # : <u>DEPI4913</u> Project: Wymer Portacs	Bid Date: 4/14/10 Pre-Bid Date: 3/16/10
Name: Skwart Whitehair Company: Morgantewn Executions Address: 500 Hartman Run Road Morgan Lown WV 26505	Name: Star Szas Company: Pro Contractive. Ture Address: Ro. 30x 2442 Clark fung w/
Phone #: 304-297-3489 Fax # : 304-292-6746 Email : Swhitchair@meiwv.com	Phone#: 304 622-2400 Fax #: 62 2410 Email: 1000.5556ma.75.600
Name: Rob Seese Company: Morgan town Executers Address: 500 Hartman Run Read Morgan town WV 26505	Name: Charl Bilotta Company: Andrews Excaveting the Address: 343 Williams Rd Margantano we 26501
Phone #: 304-292-3489 Fax #: 304-292-3746 Email: rscese@meiww.com	Phone#: 304-983-1296 Fax #: 364-983-4755 Email: Chilotta & Androson Excess try Lic Com.
Name: Steve Jacasto Company: Pol.no Contracting Address: Po 230 Eltins un 26241	Name: JEHRCY S. LAURITA Company: SCJL Co: Linsing Comp Address: SHOW TOR ZAN JRd. FAIRMONT WV 3655 9
Phone #: 304-636-3886 Fax # : 304-636-5108 Email : TBrown@ Poliwo.com	Phone#: 304 290 4608 Fax #: 364 296 8252 Email: \(\frac{1}{3}\) \(\frac{1}{3
Name: Miss knews. Company: ATC Assoc. Address: 3True hank Suncheron, NJ08016	265
Phone #: 370-620-1232 Fax # : 609-386-7951 Email : MICHAIX FERRAGE	Phone# : 304-787-7/09 Fax # : 304-787-7493 Email : COOK BROTHED AUL : LOM

ARC ASSECIATES COM

Bid Date: 4/14/10 RFQ # : DEP 14913 Pre-Bid Date: 3/16/10 Project: WYMER PORTALS Name : BAURIE F. FORMER : Robert L. BAINES Name Company: FAGLE CONTRACTOR LIC Company: BArnes Exc. Inc. Address: 1721 Wing Eles Russ Address: <u>P.O. Box 13384</u> WINIFIELD WN 25213 sissonville. WV. 25360 Phone#: 304-552-778/ Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax # : 304 - 755 - 3150 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email : BArnesEXC. DAOL. COM Email Name : PAUL THOMPSON Name : DAVID H. BOWMUN Company: REMAC AMERICA, INC. Company: Green Mountaine Address: 10860 Spany Know Da Address: 5/1 50th STREET POTOMAC "Chais WU 25304 Phone# : 800 600 9668 Phone #: 304 - 925-0255 Fax # : 30/ 299 5990 Fax # : Email: thompson & remac-com Email :)0 Name : Aun Warowall Name : Chris m. Wolfe Company: TRASTIERM ARRAY Company: Care Bur Good LLC Address: Po Box 4108 Address: P.O. CHARLIESTOM. Phone# : 304 414 0255 Phone #: (304) 669-1722 Fax # Fax # : (304) 457 -1622 Email Email : (10 100/6 73 6 1/2hoc, : Mike Jarrett Name : Randy Cayproter Name Company: Carpedor Redamation Company: Mt. Haus Properties Inc. Address: Pt Bx 13615 Address: 305 3112 St backs for W 25 304 25760 Phone# : 304-984-1115 Phone #: 304-545-0408 Fax # Fax # : 304-925-4032 Rearpen 16 2 day 1. com Email Email : mkejarette mike jarrett 1805@yahos. com

	DEP 14913 WYMER PORTAIS		1 Date: 4/4/10 id Date: 3/16/10
Name : Company: Address:	DEORGE FREHOUR EAGLE EXCAVATIONING P.D. BOX 218 KENNO, WV	Name : Company: Address:	Matt-Adams Eclli CORP 3075 foint Marion Rd MorGanian n WV 26505
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	25248 304) 372-4378 304) 372-4378	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304 292-8102 304 292-8608 adams MKa@ com cast.no
Name : _ Company: _ Address: _	GARY LONG M'Court & Son Const. 2790 Centralia Rd Sutton UN 06601		Dan Vincent Breakoway, Inc. 1075 Old Thempike Road Sutten, WU 36601
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 765-5388 304 765-5393	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-765-5317 304-765-5389 breakaway inc @ Verizon net
Name : Company: Address:	Spencer C Wooddel Cowigir Up Inc. PO 80x 243 Simpson Wa 26435	Name : Company: Address:	KININ HARSHBERGE RBJERGIS 11418 N. DIXE DRIVE VANDAUM OH 45377
77 44 -	304 739 4397 304 739 4401 50w_congrelup dearthlink, not	Fax # :	937-669-9799 937-669 - SOZS Kevin harshberger erbjergens, com
Name : Company: Address:	Joe Ludin Assen Corporation 2400 Ritter Drive Daviels UV 25832		JAMES ALLEM JF ALLEM CO POBOX 2049 Buckhannon WV 26201
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-763-4573 304-763-4591 (KJOW @ aspen-opt-com	Fax # :	304 472 8890 304 472 8897 JAMES: Allen @JFAllenco.com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # : DEP 14913	Bid Date: 4/14/10
Project: Wymsk	Pre-Bid Date: 3/16/,0
P10]ecc. /// 4/// C/	
Name : Ray LColl Sir JC	Name :
Company: Collin Billy & Consony inc.	Company:
Address: 3404 Coly-Coron Ad.	Address:
Flux woods, or	
2662	Phone#:
Phone #: 304-705-8531	
Fax # : <u>194 - 765 - 3921</u> Email : 1911 Dailos e Noshia 1913.	Fax # :
Email: Colleg Desider C Hunghez net.	
Name : Linamy Zhans	Name :
Company: Rogers Execution	Company:
Address: 183 6/4 Chant RA	Address:
Mgth, WU ZGros	
Phone #: 288.0504	Phone#:
	Fax # :
Fax # : 276-0661 Email : <u>LALARN-1772@ Vevi</u>	Email :
	Mama
Name : Orion Confluction LCC	Name :
Company: 6105 Thomas	Company:
Address: Fo Box 346	Address:
Bruston Wills on 24525	
Phone #: 304-374-2639	Phone# :
Fax # : 304-379-8845	Fax # :
Email: UHaine 26 at ad act	Email :
Nama	Name :
Name :	Company:
Company:	Address:
Address:	
Phone #:	Phone#:
Fax # :	Fax # :
Email :	Email :

/	4 <i>C</i>	ORD _™	CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL					TE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/1/2009
PRODUCER LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC 5847 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 320 HOUSTON TX 77057 866-260-3538			ONLY AND	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF IN ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERT HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, E ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICE					
					INSURERS A	AFFORDING COV	/ERAGE	1	NAIC#
iNSU		ATC Group	Services Inc.		INSURER A: Co	nmerce and Industry	/ Insurance Company	1	9410
130	00228	ATC Associa			INSURER B. The	Insurance Company of	f the State of Pennsylvania	1	9429
		Three Terri I Burlington 1					Specialty Lines Insurance Company		6883
		Durington	13 00010			w Hampshire Insurai	nce Company	2	3841
					INSURER E:	HIS CERTIFICATE OF INSUI	RANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COREPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER AN	NTRAC	T BETWEEN THE ISSUING
TI A M	HE PONY RE	QUIREMENT, RTAIN, THE II	TERM OR CONDITION NSURANCE AFFORDE	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE II OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED H AY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID	NSURED NAMED A OCUMENT WITH F EREIN IS SUBJECT	ABOVE FOR THE PORESPECT TO WHIC	DLICY PERIOD INDICATED H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY	NOT BE IS	WITHSTANDING SSUED OR
NSR	ADD'L NSRD		OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMI"	s	
FIU	IVOKD	GENERAL LIAB			DATE (MINIODITY)	DATE (MAIDDITT)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1.000,000
A			CIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	417-87-02	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$	1,000,000
		CLAI	MS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
		X XCUI	NCLUDED				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
		X ISO CO	G 00011207				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
			SATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000
		POLICY						<u> </u>	***************************************
A		AUTOMOBILE L X ANY AUTO	>	CA 7571753 (AOS)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
D		SCHEDUL	ED AUTOS ED AUTOS	CA 7571754 (MA)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	XXXXXXX
			NED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	xxxxxxx
		X MCS 9			***************************************		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	XXXXXXX
		GARAGE LIABI		NOT ABBUGGER			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	XXXXXXX
		ANY AUTO)	NOT APPLICABLE			OTHER THAN EA ACC AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$ \$	XXXXXXX
		EVCESSIUMED	ELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5.000,000
С		X OCCUR	CLAIMS MADE	UMB 7075998	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
		22) 00001	Contro tenor	GMB 7073550	0/1/2009	0/1/2010	7100(1111111111111111111111111111111111	\$	XXXXXXX
		DEDUCTIE	BLE UMBRELLA FORM					\$	XXXXXXX
		RETENTIO						\$	XXXXXXX
D		KERS COMPENS		9915136 (AOS)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
В	1	OYERS' LIABILI	TY RTNER/EXECUTIVE	9915137 (CA)	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	OFFI	CERVMEMBER EX	CLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYER	\$	1,000,000
		, describe under DAL PROVISION	S below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
С		FESSIONAL/PC	DLLUTION	1956718	6/1/2009	6/1/2010	\$1,000,000 EACH CLAIM \$1,000,000 AGGREGATE		
DEC	1	BILITY - CM	ONS HOCATIONS IVENS	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	ENT/SPECIAL DECV	ISIONS			
BL TO ON LL	ANKE THE E ALL I BILIT	T WAIVER OF EXTENT REQUIPMENTS ON A POLICIES ON A Y ARISING OU	SUBROGATION IS GRAI IRED BY WRITTEN CON LPRIMARY, NON-CONT IT OF OPERATIONS PER	THE PACUSAIN ADDED BY ENDORSEN NITED IN FAVOR OF CERTIFICATE HO TITRACT EXCEPT WHERE PROHIBITED RIBUTORY BASIS (EXCEPT FOR WOR FORMED BY OR ON BEHALF OF NAM OF GENERAL, AUTOMOBILE AND EM	LDER ON ALL POL DBY LAW. CERTIF KERS' COMP/EL AN NED INSURED WHE	ICIES EXCEPT PROF ICATE HOLDER IS N ND PROFESSIONAL I RE AND TO THE EXT	AMED AS AN ADDITIONAL LIABILITY) WITH RESPECT	INSUI TO	D RED
CF	RTIE	CATE HOLE)FR		CANCELLA'	TION			
	10555133 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION								
			1	DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN					
FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY C/O ATC GROUP SERVICES, INC.			ı	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL					
ATC ASSOCIATES, INC.			IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR						
					REPRESENTAT	IVES.			
					AUTHORIZED RE				
							- Cel	_	

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

2008

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMENT

2010

BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

ISSUED TO:

ATC GROUP SERVICES INC DBA ATC ASSOCIATES INC 600 CUMMINGS PARK STE 5500 WOBURN, MA 01801

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

1030-2066

This certificate is issued for the registration period beginning:

July 1, 2008

This certificate is valid until:

June 30, 2010

This business registration certificate is issued by the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner in accordance with Chapter 11, Article 12 of the West Virginia Code.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

ENGAGING IN BUSINESS WITHOUT CONSPICUOUSLY POSTING A WEST VIRGINIA BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE IN THE PLACE OF BUSINESS IS A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT YOU TO FINES PER W. VA. CODE § 11-9.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them. CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL007 v.57 L1839315968

Agency Lockton Companies, LLC REQ.P.O# DEP14913

BID BOND

			SE PRESENTS, That we, t				
·						The Insurance Company of the State of	of Pennsylvania
						ng under the laws of the State of	
	<u>A</u>	with its principal	office in the City of New	/ork		eld and firmly bound unto the State	
			penal sum of Five Percent) for the payment of which,	
well and	d truly to be	made, we jointly	and severally bind ourseld	ves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns,	
			•			the Purchasing Section of the	
		ministration a cer AMD; Requisit		ed hereto and mad		enter into a contract in writing for	
	NOW TH	EREFORE,					
agreen force a	(b) If sa and shall fu nent creaté ind effect.	irnish any other i d by the accepta It is expressly un	cepted and the Principal s bonds and insurance requi nce of said bid, then this o	red by the bid or publication shall be n	roposal, and shall i full and void, other	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,	
	npaired or a notice of ar	iffected by any e ny such extensio	xtensión of the time within n.	which the Obligee	may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no oid, and said Surety does hereby , and such of them as are corporations	
have (caused their	r corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and	d these presents to	be signed by their	proper officers, this	
30th	day of _	March	, 20 10		- '		
Princip	pal Corpora	ite Seal		S	ATC Associate By Shert Toups) (Name of Principal) G (Must be President or	-
				AND TO SERVICE MANAGEMENT AND THE PARTY OF T	Preside	of /CEO (Title)	•••
Suret	y Corporate	e Seal			The Insurance Co	ompany of the State of Pennsylvania	•
				•		(Name of Surety)	
				(Shona B. Holm	Altomey-in-Fact	_

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania

Principal Bond Office: 175 Water Street, New York, NY 10038

Power No. 6171

No. 09-B-77913

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That The Insurance company of the State of Pennsylvania, a Pennsylvania corporation, does hereby appoint

---Angela P. Hÿle, Mary Pierson, Robert F. Bobo, Jr., Timothy F. Kelly,
John A. Martinez, Maria Cantu, Shona D. Holmes, Florence McClellan: of Houston, Texas---

its true and tawful Attorney(s) in Fact, with full authority to execute on its behalf bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other contracts of indemnity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, issued in the course of its business, and to bind the respective company thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania has executed these presents

this 24th day of September, 2008

Anthony Romano, Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK }
COUNTY OF NEW YORK } ss.

On this 24th day of September, 2008, before me came the above named officer of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing insturment and affixed the seals of said corporation thereto by authority of his office.

Juina E. Hallenberk

JULIANA E HALLENBECK
NOTARY PUBLIC: STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. OTHAS 12567.1
QUALIFIED IN BRONX: COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2009

CERTIFICATE

Exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, on May 18, 1976:

"RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President, or any Vice President be, and liereby is, authorized to appoint Attorneys in Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company to execute bonds, undertakings, resognizances and other contracts of indemity and writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and to attach thereto the corporate seal of the Company, in the transaction of its surety business;

"RESOLVED, that the signatures and attestations of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed with respect to any bond, undertaking, recognizance and other contract of indemnity and writing obligatory in the nature thereof;

"RESOLVED, that any such Attorney-in-Fact delivering a secretarial certification that the foregoing resolutions still be in effect may insert in such certification the date thereof, said date to be not later than the date of delivery thereof by such Attorney-in-Fact."

I, Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary of The Insurance Company of the State of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing exerpts of Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of this corporation, and the Power of Attorney issued pursuant thereto, are true and correct, and that both the Resolutions and the Powers of Attorney are in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of the corporation

this 30th ay of March 2010.

Elizabeth M. Mich

Elizabeth M. Tuck, Secretary

23238 (4/02)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF	New Jer	sey	
COU	NTY OF _	Burlington	TO-WIT:	
I,	Vikram as follow		_, after being first duly sworn, depose and	 d
1.	I am an	employee of _	ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. ; a	and,
2.	I do he	reby attest that	ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc. (Company Name)	
			en drug free workplace policy and that suc with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	ih ·
The	above sta	tements are sv	orn to under the penalty of perjury.	
		,	ATC Group Services Inc dba ATC Associates Inc.	
			(Company Name)	
			By: Vikram S. Patel	
			By: Vikram S. Patel	and the second s
			Title: Vice-President / Area Manager	
			Date: 3- 25: 2010	
Take	en, subsc	ribed and sworr	n to before me this ${\it 25M}$ day of ${\it Max}$	uh.
Ву С	ommisslo	on expires		DONNA L. HAY I JUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
(Sea	al)		John Compie	tion Expires 3/27/2010
			(Notary Public)	
			E SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORBE	
CON	APLY WI	TH WV CODE	PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE	<u>rhe</u>

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

THE BID.

RFQ No. DEP 14913

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:ATC Group Service	es Inc. dba ATC Associates Inc.		
Authorized Signature:		Date:	2010
State of Jew Jewsey			
County of Bulington.	~ 1	1	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before	e me this day of	arch , 20/1	?
My Commission expires	3/21/ ,20/0.		2
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PU	BLIC Donna	& Hay
		DONNA L. HAY	

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 3/27/2010